
 
PERSONNEL REPORT 
2020-2021 School Year 

April 22, 2021 
 

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS 
CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation 

Action Required School Site Name Position/ 
Assignment 

L/W Effective Date 

Recommendation RS Araujo, Cynthia 5th Grade (B) Teacher L 4/16/21 
 
L-Licensed in NM 
L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity 
L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements 
L***-Licensed in Other State 
W**-Alternative Program—NMSU 
W***-Alternative Program—UTEP 
W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix 
*- License not required for this position 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE  STAFF-RETIREMENT 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Retirement BE Arnold, Vicki Principal 6/7/21 
Retirement STH Dominguez-Soriano, Lorraine Assistant Principal 8/1/21 

 
CERTIFIED STAFF-RESIGNATION 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Resignation SR Alvarez, Arlene 1st Grade Teacher 4/22/21 
Resignation CHS Gilpin, Maddison World History/Journalism Teacher 5/28/21 
Resignation STH Marmolejo, Denise Special Education Teacher 4/30/21 
Resignation DV Nava, David Special Education Teacher 5/28/21 
Resignation DT Perez, Anabel 3rd Teacher 5/28/21 
Resignation Federal Prog. Schaid, Jessica District Instructional Specialist 4/16/21 
Resignation STE Thomas, Elizabeth Special Education Teacher 3/31/21 
Resignation STE Wohlgemuth, Deanna Math Intervention Teacher 3/23/21 

 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-RETIREMENT 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Retirement STH Allen, Tracy Social Studies Teacher 5/28/21 
Retirement SR Lozano-Falin, Magdalena 4th Grade Teacher 5/28/21 
Retirement RS Munoz, Jesus 3rd (B) Teacher 5/28/21 
Retirement GHS Palmer, John Science Teacher 5/28/21 
Retirement CHM Poitevint, Pamala English Lang. Development Teacher 5/28/21 
Retirement SR Reyes Mott, Yvonne Kindergarten Teacher 5/28/21 
Retirement AVEC Stevens, Alicia Science Teacher 5/28/21 
Retirement BE Vega, Lorraine Alicia 3rd Grade Teacher 5/28/21 

 
 

 
 
 



 
 
 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF- TRANSFER 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Transfer LL 
LL 

Briones, Esperanza Instructional Assistant 
1st Grade Teacher 

3/29/21 

Transfer SR 
RS 

Gonzalez, Rubysela 2nd (B) Teacher 
4th (B) Teacher 

7/26/21 

 
 
 
 

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS 
  
SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation PP Hernandez-Hernandez, Joel Custodian-DT 4/6/21 
Resignation SP Sanchez, Angelina Health Assistant 3/12/21 
Resignation SPED Sawyers, Cristina Data Entry Clerk 4/16/21 
Resignation PP Soria, Jose Custodian-GHS 4/16/21 

 
 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Rescind Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Rescind 
Resignation 

SPED Sawyers, Cristina Data Entry Clerk 3/29/21 

 
 

 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement VE Arevalo, Alicia Instructional Assistant 7/1/21 
Retirement CHE Elkurdi, Adelaida Instructional Assistant 5/28/21 
Retirement MQ Hernandez, Socorro Instructional Assistant 4/19/21 
Retirement VE Morales, Irma Isela Instructional Assistant 7/1/21 

 
 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Rescind Retirement  

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Rescind 
Retirement 

PP Diaz, Armando Head Custodian-VE 3/29/21 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Submitted By, 
 

                                                                     
        ________________________________________________ 
                                                       Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources 

 
                                         _____________________________________ 
        Date                                                                                 
 
 

            Accepted and Approved, 
 

                                _______________________________________ 
                                                          Travis Dempsey, Superintendent 
        
                                              ________________________________________ 
              Date 
 

BAB/lg 


	CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

	Effective Date
	L/W
	Effective Date
	6/7/21
	8/1/21
	Effective Date
	4/22/21
	5/28/21
	4/30/21
	5/28/21
	5/28/21
	4/16/21
	3/31/21
	3/23/21
	Effective Date
	5/28/21
	5/28/21
	5/28/21
	5/28/21
	5/28/21
	5/28/21
	5/28/21
	5/28/21
	Effective Date
	3/29/21
	7/26/21
	SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	4/6/21
	3/12/21
	4/16/21
	4/16/21
	SUPPORT STAFF-Rescind Resignation
	Effective Date
	3/29/21
	SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	7/1/21
	5/28/21
	4/19/21
	7/1/21
	SUPPORT STAFF-Rescind Retirement
	Effective Date
	3/29/21

