PERSONNEL REPORT 2020-2021 School Year April 22, 2021

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/ Assignment	L/W	Effective Date
Recommendation	RS	Araujo, Cynthia	5 th Grade (B) Teacher	L	4/16/21

L-Licensed in NM L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements L***-Licensed in Other State W**-Alternative Program—NMSU W***-Alternative Program—UTEP W***-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix *- License not required for this position

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-RETIREMENT

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Retirement	BE	Arnold, Vicki	Principal	6/7/21
Retirement	STH	Dominguez-Soriano, Lorraine	Assistant Principal	8/1/21

CERTIFIED STAFF-RESIGNATION

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date	
Resignation	SR	Alvarez, Arlene	1 st Grade Teacher	4/22/21	
Resignation	CHS	Gilpin, Maddison	World History/Journalism Teacher	5/28/21	
Resignation	STH	Marmolejo, Denise	Special Education Teacher	4/30/21	
Resignation	DV	Nava, David	Special Education Teacher	5/28/21	
Resignation	DT	Perez, Anabel	3 rd Teacher	5/28/21	
Resignation	Federal Prog.	Schaid, Jessica	District Instructional Specialist	4/16/21	
Resignation	STE	Thomas, Elizabeth	Special Education Teacher	3/31/21	
Resignation	STE	Wohlgemuth, Deanna	Math Intervention Teacher	3/23/21	

CERTIFIED STAFF-RETIREMENT

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Retirement	STH	Allen, Tracy	Social Studies Teacher	5/28/21
Retirement	SR	Lozano-Falin, Magdalena	4 th Grade Teacher	5/28/21
Retirement	RS	Munoz, Jesus	3 rd (B) Teacher	5/28/21
Retirement	GHS	Palmer, John	Science Teacher	5/28/21
Retirement	СНМ	Poitevint, Pamala	English Lang. Development Teacher	5/28/21
Retirement	SR	Reyes Mott, Yvonne	Kindergarten Teacher	5/28/21
Retirement	AVEC	Stevens, Alicia	Science Teacher	5/28/21
Retirement	BE	Vega, Lorraine Alicia	3 rd Grade Teacher	5/28/21

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date	
Transfer	LL LL	Briones, Esperanza	Instructional Assistant 1 st Grade Teacher	3/29/21	
Transfer	SR RS	Gonzalez, Rubysela	2 nd (B) Teacher 4 th (B) Teacher	7/26/21	

CERTIFIED STAFF- TRANSFER

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	PP	Hernandez-Hernandez, Joel	Custodian-DT	4/6/21
Resignation	SP	Sanchez, Angelina	Health Assistant	3/12/21
Resignation	SPED	Sawyers, Cristina	Data Entry Clerk	4/16/21
Resignation	РР	Soria, Jose	Custodian-GHS	4/16/21

SUPPORT STAFF-Rescind Resignation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Rescind	SPED	Sawyers, Cristina	Data Entry Clerk	3/29/21
Resignation				

SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Retirement	VE	Arevalo, Alicia	Instructional Assistant	7/1/21
Retirement	CHE	Elkurdi, Adelaida	Instructional Assistant	5/28/21
Retirement	MQ	Hernandez, Socorro	Instructional Assistant	4/19/21
Retirement	VE	Morales, Irma Isela	Instructional Assistant	7/1/21

SUPPORT STAFF-Rescind Retirement

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Rescind	PP	Diaz, Armando	Head Custodian-VE	3/29/21
Retirement				

Submitted By,

Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources

Date

Accepted and Approved,

Travis Dempsey, Superintendent

Date

BAB/lg